FLB Series
104
Common specifications
Descriptions Standard specifications Optional specifications
Voltage
Model no.
FLB2
FLB3/4/5

lv
e
How to order
<Example of model number>
FLB21-6-Z-B2CB-1
Model: FLB
2C
*1
*2
*3
*4
*5
*6
6F L B 2 1 Z B B 1
Working fluid
(Oil)
H Voltage
No. of port
(2 port valve)
A Size variation
B Actuation
C Port size
D Orifice
E Body, sealant combination
F Coil option
G Other options
Note on model no. selection
A Size variation: 22 mm
B Actuation       : NC (normally closed) type
C Port size        : Rc 1/8
D Orifice           :    1
E Body, sealant combination
                         : Body - brass, sealant - FKM
F Coil option     : Grommet lead wire
G Others           : Mounting plate
H Rated voltage: 100 VAC 50/60Hz, 110 VAC 60Hz
*1: For the FHB41 and FHB51 orifice     4 mm (item (D) 5),    5 mm (item (D) 6), and    7 mm (item (D) 7), only the Rc1/4 (item (C) 8) or Rc3/8
      (item (C) 10) bore sizes are available.
*2: For the orifice    10 mm (item (D) 8), the connection port is Rc3/8 (item (C) 10) and Rc1/2 (item (C) 15). The body is cast bronze.
*3: For FLB21 item (F) 2G and 2HS, the compact terminal box (Pg9) is used.
*4: For item (F) 2CS, the surge suppressor is built into the coil, and for 2HS and 3RS, it is built into the terminal box.
*5: High-temperature specifications (fluid temperature of 90    ) are available only for coil option 4A. Item (F) 4A grommet lead wire (heat-resistant
     Class H or equivalent) is available only for AC.
*6: Consult with CKD for other voltages that cannot be manufactured.
C
E
F
G
DescriptionsSymbol
2
3
4
5
22 mm
28 mm
34 mm
40 mm
6
8

   quantity
6FG 5 1 X B 2 25
How to order
2CZFG L B
L B
2 1 3 B 1
Working fluid
(Oil)
*3
*4
*5
F Coil option
E Body, sealant combination
*2
D Station no.
*1
C Orifice
A Size variation
No. of port
(2 port valve)
*6
G Voltage
H Solenoid valve
    quantity
*7
B Circuit structure
*1: For the number of manifold stations, select a number of stations from 2 to 10.
*2: For the type with masking plate, designate the item (D) as X, then designate
the number of (H) solenoid valves and (I) masking plates.
*3: The item (F) 4A grommet lead wire (heat-resistant Class H or equivalent) is
available only for AC.
*4: For GFLB21 item (F) 2G and 2HS, the compact terminal box (Pg9) is used.
*5: For item (F) 2CS, the surge suppressor is built into the coil, and for 2HS and
3RS, it is built into the terminal box.
*6: Consult with CKD for other voltages that cannot be manufactured.
*7: Solenoid valves are arranged from the right side facing the sub-plate A
(independent) port.
*8: Orders for only the masking plate and sub-plate are also available. Contact
CKD for details.
Note on model no. selection
Manifold with masking plate
Manifold
A Size variation    : 22 mm
B Circuit structure: NC (normally closed) / central lubrication type
C Orifice               :    1
D Station no.        : 3 stations
E Body, sealant combination
                             : Body - brass, sealant - FKM
F Coil option         : Grommet lead wire
G Voltage             : 100 VAC 50/60Hz, 110 VAC 60Hz
H  I                       : No masking plate
C
E
F
DescriptionsSymbol
A
22 mm
28 mm
34 mm
40 mm
D
I
Standard
O
pt
io
n
Grommet lead wire
Grommet lead wire with
surge suppressor
DIN terminal box (Pg11)
DIN terminal box with light and
surge suppressor (Pg11)